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2016 WDC Best Practices Committee Members 

 
 
Trinh Nguyen, Co-Chair 
Director       Phone:  (617) 918-5252 
Mayor’s Office of Workforce Development (OWD) 
43 Hawkins Street       
Boston, MA  02114      E-mail: trinh.nguyen@boston.gov   
 
Stefani Pashman, Co-Chair 
CEO        Phone: (412) 552-7097 
Three Rivers WIB 
Centre City Tower, 650 Smithfield Street    
Pittsburgh, PA  15222      E-mail: spashman@trwib.org   
 
Marci Brilley 
Vice President       Phone: (321) 394-0700 
CareerSource Brevard 
297 Barnes Blvd. 
Rockledge, FL  32955      E-mail: mbrilley@careersourcebrevard.com 
 
Deborah Carroll, Esq. 
Director       Phone: (202) 671-1900 
Department of Employment Services 
4058 Minnesota Avenue NE, 5th Floor 
Washington, DC  20019      E-mail: deborah.carroll@dc.gov  
 
Shirley Costantino 
Interim Executive Director     Phone: (614) 559-5058    
Workforce Development Board of Central Ohio 
1111 East Broad Street, Suite 201 
Columbus, OH  43205      E-mail: scostantino@cowic.org  
 
Nancy Dischinat 
Executive Director      Phone: (610) 841-1122 
Lehigh Valley Workforce Development Board, Inc. 
555 Union Boulevard 
Allentown, PA  18109      E-mail: ndischinat@lvwib.org  
 
Danielle Frazier 
Interim President/CEO      Phone: (704) 206-1343 
Charlotte Works 
11301 Carmel Commons Blvd., Suite 301 
Charlotte, NC  28226       E-mail: dfrazier@charlotteworks.com 
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Michael Gritton 
Executive Director      Phone: (502) 574-2500 
Kentuckiana Works 
410 W. Chestnut Street, Suite 200 
Louisville, KY  40202       E-mail: michael.gritton@kentuckianaworks.org 
 
Gail Hathaway  
Executive Director      Phone: (210) 272-3250 
Workforce Solutions Alamo 
115 E. Travis, Suite 220 
San Antonio, TX  78205        E-mail: ghathaway@wsalamo.org 
 
Michael Holmes 
Executive Director      Phone: (314) 657-3575 
SLATE Missouri Career Center 
1520 Market Street, Suite 3050      
St. Louis, MO  63103      E-mail: mholmes@stlworks.com  
 
Brian Hull 
Executive Director      Phone: (401) 680-8409 
Workforce Solutions of Providence/Cranston 
444 Westminster Street, Suite 333 
Providence, RI 02903      E-mail: bhull@providenceri.gov  
 
Ladonna Johns 
Manager       Phone: (973) 677-8914 
City of East Orange 
90 Halsted Street 
East Orange, NJ  07018      E-mail: ladonna.johns@eastorange-nj.gov  
 
Tom Kavanagh  
Senior Consultant      Phone:  (574) 320-7699 
Public Consulting Group, City of Elkhart 
57113 Coppergate Drive      
Elkhart, IN  46516      E-mail: tkavanagh@pcgus.com  
 
Angela Carr Klitzsch  
President and CEO      Phone: (317) 684- 2221 
EmployIndy 
115 W Washington Street, Suite 450S 
Indianapolis, IN  46204      E-mail: acarrklitzsch@EmployIndy.org  
 
Nicolas Loret de Mola 
Deputy Director       Phone: (916) 325-1610 
California Workforce Association 
1107 9th Street, Suite 801 
Sacramento, CA  95814      E-mail: nloretdemola@calworkforce.org 
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Linda Nguyen 
CEO        Phone: (253) 254-7607 
WorkForce Central 
3650 South Cedar Street     
Tacoma, WA  98409      E-mail: lnguyen@workforce-central.org  
 
Ken Trevino 
President and CEO      Phone: (361) 885-3000 
Workforce Solutions of the Coastal Bend 
520 N. Staples Street         
Corpus Christi, TX  78403      E-mail: ken.trevino@workforcesolutionscb.org  
 
 
WDC Officers: 
 
Andrew McGough 
Executive Director      Phone: (503) 478-7300 
Worksystems, Inc. 
1618 SW First Avenue         
Portland, OR 97201      E-mail: amcgough@worksystems.org  
 
Paul Haynes 
Executive Director      Phone: (615) 862-8890 
Middle Tennessee WIB/NCAC    
1417 Murfreesboro Pike, P.O. Box 196300       
Nashville, TN  37219-6300     E-mail: paul.haynes@nashville.gov  
 
Mark Edwards 
President and CEO      Phone:  (215) 963- 2121 
Philadelphia Works, Inc. 
1617 JFK Boulevard, 13th Floor        
Philadelphia, PA  19103      E-mail: medwards@philaworks.org 
 
2016 Best Practices Committee Members E-mail Address: 
 
trinh.nguyen@boston.gov; midori.morikawa@boston.gov; peggy.hinds-watson@boston.gov; spashman@trwib.org; 
madamowski@trwib.org; mbrilley@careersourcebrevard.com;  deborah.carroll@dc.gov; april.waugh2@dc.gov; 
Nyaunuwi.jones@dc.gov; scostantino@cowic.org;  ndischinat@lvwib.org; dfrazier@charlotteworks.com;  
michael.gritton@kentuckianaworks.org; almeta.huddleston@kentuckianaworks.org; ghathaway@wsalamo.org; 
bhull@providenceri.gov; salmeida@providenceri.gov ; ladonna.johns@eastorange-nj.gov; 
acarrklitzsch@EmployIndy.org; nloretdemola@calworkforce.org; lnguyen@workforce-central.org; 
ken.trevino@workforcesolutionscb.org; connie.hahn@workforcesolutionscb.org; tkavanagh@pcgus.com  
amcgough@worksystems.org; jweller@worksystems.org; paul.haynes@nashville.gov; thysckla.morris@nashville.gov;   
medwards@philaworks.org; CSiravo@philaworks.org;   
 
WDC Staff: 
kwiggins@usmayors.org; jcrigger@usmayors.org; imukendi@usmayors.org; mcardiff@usmayors.org     
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